

202056173: Park Avenue Viaduct Preventative Maintenance Phase 2 (#7337154)
 Owner: Denver CO, City and County of
 Solicitor: Denver CO, City and County of
 11/12/2020 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoFm	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Hamilton Construction Co.		Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, LLC		SEMA Construction Inc.		Flatiron Constructors, Inc.	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid Section							\$11,699,063.00		\$10,060,866.80		\$11,006,636.10		\$12,389,144.92		\$17,945,488.00
	1	202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	SY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$124.00	\$1,240.00	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$281.81	\$2,818.10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
	2	202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	567	\$50.00	\$28,350.00	\$45.00	\$25,515.00	\$113.00	\$64,071.00	\$25.58	\$14,503.86	\$97.00	\$54,999.00
	3	202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	210	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$28.38	\$5,959.80	\$29.00	\$6,090.00
	4	202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	163	\$40.00	\$6,520.00	\$24.00	\$3,912.00	\$95.00	\$15,485.00	\$21.67	\$3,532.21	\$93.00	\$15,159.00
	5	202-00215	Removal of Concrete Pavement (Planing)	SY	2223	\$20.00	\$44,460.00	\$7.00	\$15,561.00	\$19.00	\$42,237.00	\$10.01	\$22,252.23	\$38.00	\$84,474.00
	6	202-00217	Removal of Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	SY	506	\$25.00	\$12,650.00	\$35.00	\$17,710.00	\$59.00	\$29,854.00	\$28.25	\$14,294.50	\$75.00	\$37,950.00
	7	202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) (Waffle Slab)	SY	156	\$300.00	\$46,800.00	\$240.00	\$37,440.00	\$234.00	\$36,504.00	\$338.48	\$52,802.88	\$375.00	\$58,500.00
	8	202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) (Viaduct)	SY	1318	\$250.00	\$329,500.00	\$202.00	\$266,236.00	\$183.00	\$241,194.00	\$290.65	\$383,076.70	\$380.00	\$500,840.00
	9	202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) (Viaduct)	SY	265	\$500.00	\$132,500.00	\$785.00	\$208,025.00	\$223.00	\$59,095.00	\$549.24	\$145,548.60	\$800.00	\$212,000.00
	10	202-00504	Removal of Expansion Device	LF	1107	\$600.00	\$664,200.00	\$560.00	\$619,920.00	\$600.00	\$664,200.00	\$1,317.52	\$1,458,494.64	\$1,500.00	\$1,660,500.00
	11	202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,738.91	\$3,738.91	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00
	12	202-00840	Removal of Traffic Signal Pole (By Xcel)	EA	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,535.00	\$10,140.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$145.00	\$580.00
	13	208-00035	Aggregate Bag	LF	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$7.79	\$38.95	\$10.00	\$50.00
	14	208	Concrete Washout Structure	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,089.36	\$27,089.36	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
	15	208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$261.00	\$1,827.00	\$254.00	\$1,778.00	\$238.96	\$1,672.72	\$230.00	\$1,610.00
	16	208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	EA	13	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$190.00	\$2,470.00	\$375.00	\$4,875.00	\$171.43	\$2,228.59	\$330.00	\$4,290.00
	17	208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,213.00	\$22,130.00	\$3,752.00	\$37,520.00	\$9,745.46	\$97,454.60	\$8,050.00	\$80,500.00
	18	208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	HR	130	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$172.00	\$22,360.00	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$136.05	\$17,686.50	\$200.00	\$26,000.00
	19	208-00207	Erosion Control Management	HR	130	\$130.00	\$16,900.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$81.00	\$10,530.00	\$104.60	\$13,598.00	\$580.00	\$75,400.00
	20	210-00440	Repair Curb	EA	180	\$130.00	\$23,400.00	\$281.00	\$50,580.00	\$19.00	\$3,420.00	\$118.89	\$21,400.20	\$145.00	\$26,100.00
	21	210-04010	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	\$1,127.00	\$1,127.00	\$1,835.54	\$1,835.54	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
	22	210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,374.00	\$5,496.00	\$1,045.00	\$4,180.00	\$859.33	\$3,437.32	\$935.00	\$3,740.00
	23	211-02275	Cement Grout	CY	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,901.00	\$7,901.00	\$7,714.00	\$7,714.00	\$6,284.45	\$6,284.45	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00
	24	403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	TON	3487	\$150.00	\$523,050.00	\$126.50	\$441,105.50	\$92.00	\$320,804.00	\$93.03	\$324,395.61	\$160.00	\$557,920.00
	25	509	Paint Existing Structure (Exterior Girders)	SF	79250	\$20.00	\$1,585,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,188,750.00	\$16.00	\$1,268,000.00	\$19.76	\$1,565,980.00	\$29.00	\$2,298,250.00
	26	509	Paint Existing Structure (Spot/Zone)	SF	15902	\$20.00	\$318,040.00	\$17.45	\$277,489.90	\$16.10	\$256,022.20	\$22.77	\$362,088.54	\$33.50	\$532,717.00
	27	513	Repair Bridge Deck Drain	EA	11	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$598.00	\$6,578.00	\$2,671.50	\$29,386.50	\$3,800.00	\$41,800.00
	28	513	Adjust Bridge Deck Drain	EA	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$923.00	\$10,153.00	\$526.00	\$5,786.00	\$3,399.83	\$37,398.13	\$925.00	\$10,175.00
	29	515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	SY	29438	\$18.00	\$529,884.00	\$19.15	\$563,737.70	\$19.00	\$559,322.00	\$12.66	\$372,685.08	\$22.50	\$662,355.00
	30	515-00410	Concrete Sealer (Calcium Nitrate)	SY	11238	\$16.00	\$179,808.00	\$14.40	\$161,827.20	\$15.00	\$168,570.00	\$11.62	\$130,585.56	\$17.00	\$191,046.00
	31	518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	LF	302	\$60.00	\$18,120.00	\$26.00	\$7,852.00	\$56.00	\$16,912.00	\$14.53	\$4,388.06	\$80.00	\$24,160.00
	32	518-01004	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	LF	261	\$700.00	\$182,700.00	\$525.00	\$137,025.00	\$500.00	\$130,500.00	\$1,272.27	\$332,062.47	\$1,000.00	\$261,000.00
	33	518-01006	Bridge Expansion Device (0-6 Inch)	LF	134	\$2,500.00	\$335,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$294,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$241,200.00	\$2,871.06	\$384,722.04	\$3,000.00	\$402,000.00
	34	518-01009	Bridge Expansion Device (0-9 Inch)	LF	713	\$3,000.00	\$2,139,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,121,175.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,996,400.00	\$3,998.46	\$2,850,901.98	\$3,605.00	\$2,570,365.00
	35	519-01000	Epoxy Resin (Injection)	LF	1126	\$175.00	\$197,050.00	\$41.00	\$46,166.00	\$95.00	\$106,970.00	\$433.83	\$488,492.58	\$600.00	\$675,600.00
	36	519-03035	Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	SY	280	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$94.00	\$26,320.00	\$111.00	\$31,080.00	\$94.73	\$26,524.40	\$400.00	\$112,000.00
	37	519-03055	Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	CF	368	\$180.00	\$66,240.00	\$143.50	\$52,808.00	\$166.00	\$61,088.00	\$142.10	\$52,292.80	\$270.00	\$99,360.00
	38	601-03041	Concrete Class D (Bridge)(Special)	CY	357	\$1,000.00	\$357,000.00	\$515.00	\$183,855.00	\$322.00	\$114,954.00	\$437.91	\$156,333.87	\$600.00	\$214,200.00
	39	601-06150	Concrete (Patching)	SF	15651	\$30.00	\$469,530.00	\$15.00	\$234,765.00	\$5.75	\$89,993.25	\$7.39	\$115,660.89	\$25.00	\$391,275.00
	40	601-40300	Structural Concrete Coating	SY	700	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$16.65	\$11,655.00	\$24.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.46	\$24,822.00	\$52.00	\$36,400.00
	41	601-51005	Galvanic Anodes	EA	5217	\$25.00	\$130,425.00	\$16.50	\$86,080.50	\$6.70	\$34,953.90	\$17.34	\$90,462.78	\$33.00	\$172,161.00
	42	602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	LB	25715	\$6.00	\$154,290.00	\$3.50	\$90,002.50	\$2.05	\$52,715.75	\$3.50	\$90,002.50	\$5.00	\$128,575.00
	43	606-11015	Bridge Rail Type 10R (Special)	LF	12	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$456.00	\$5,472.00	\$360.82	\$4,329.84	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00
	44	608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	556	\$125.00	\$69,500.00	\$112.00	\$62,272.00	\$71.00	\$39,476.00	\$100.78	\$56,033.68	\$145.00	\$80,620.00

	45	608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	171	\$175.00	\$29,925.00	\$146.00	\$24,966.00	\$103.00	\$17,613.00	\$251.95	\$43,083.45	\$325.00	\$55,575.00
	46	609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	LF	210	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.75	\$6,457.50	\$39.00	\$8,190.00	\$60.47	\$12,698.70	\$58.00	\$12,180.00
	47	610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	SF	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$19.00	\$1,710.00	\$33.00	\$2,970.00	\$20.16	\$1,814.40	\$33.00	\$2,970.00
	48	613-00300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit	LF	185	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$43.50	\$8,047.50	\$44.00	\$8,140.00	\$44.08	\$8,154.80	\$37.00	\$6,845.00
	49	613	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Special)	LF	740	\$70.00	\$51,800.00	\$43.50	\$32,190.00	\$44.00	\$32,560.00	\$125.98	\$93,225.20	\$185.00	\$136,900.00
	50	613-07001	Type A Pull Box	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$743.25	\$743.25	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
	51	613-07002	Type B Pull Box	EA	4	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$889.50	\$3,558.00	\$845.00	\$3,380.00	\$905.23	\$3,620.92	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
	52	613-07003	Type C Pull Box	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,204.00	\$1,204.00	\$1,216.88	\$1,216.88	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
	53	613-10000	Wiring	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,501.00	\$7,501.00	\$7,551.00	\$7,551.00	\$8,062.53	\$8,062.53	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
	54	613-13000	Luminaire (LED)	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$523.00	\$2,092.00	\$528.99	\$2,115.96	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
	55	613	Electric Meter Pedestal Cabinet and Base	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,347.00	\$4,347.00	\$4,376.00	\$4,376.00	\$4,423.62	\$4,423.62	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
	56	614-00011	Sign Panel (Class 1)	SF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$26.65	\$533.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
	57	614-00035	Sign Panel (Special)	SF	129	\$40.00	\$5,160.00	\$36.00	\$4,644.00	\$41.00	\$5,289.00	\$41.01	\$5,290.29	\$65.00	\$8,385.00
	58	614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16-Inch)(Countdown)	EA	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$422.00	\$3,376.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$429.55	\$3,436.40	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
	59	614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	EA	23	\$820.00	\$18,860.00	\$535.00	\$12,305.00	\$539.00	\$12,397.00	\$544.37	\$12,520.51	\$1,150.00	\$26,450.00
	60	614-70448	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12)	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$707.00	\$1,414.00	\$712.00	\$1,424.00	\$719.67	\$1,439.34	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
	61	614-72855	Traffic Signal Controller and Cabinet	EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,110.00	\$20,110.00	\$20,245.00	\$20,245.00	\$20,465.51	\$20,465.51	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	62	614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$224.00	\$1,792.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$227.59	\$1,820.72	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
	63	614-72886	Intersection Detection System (FLIR) (Camera)	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,053.00	\$32,212.00	\$8,140.89	\$32,563.56	\$15,500.00	\$62,000.00
	64	614-81145	Traffic Signal - Light Pole Steel (1-45 FT Mast Arm)	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,170.00	\$23,170.00	\$23,325.00	\$23,325.00	\$23,578.96	\$23,578.96	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	65	614-81150	Traffic Signal - Light Pole Steel (1-50 FT Mast Arm)	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,370.00	\$26,370.00	\$26,654.47	\$26,654.47	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	66	614-81170	Traffic Signal - Light Pole Steel (1-70 FT Mast Arm)	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,725.00	\$30,725.00	\$30,930.00	\$30,930.00	\$31,267.74	\$31,267.74	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
	67	614-81175	Traffic Signal - Light Pole Steel (1-75 FT Mast Arm)	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$31,230.00	\$31,230.00	\$31,440.00	\$31,440.00	\$31,780.33	\$31,780.33	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	68	614	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole (15 FT)	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$822.00	\$3,288.00	\$828.00	\$3,312.00	\$836.54	\$3,346.16	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
	69	614-86105	Telemetry (Field)	EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,546.00	\$4,546.00	\$4,577.00	\$4,577.00	\$4,626.60	\$4,626.60	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
	70	614-86800	Uninterrupted Power Supply	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,005.00	\$6,005.00	\$6,045.00	\$6,045.00	\$6,111.05	\$6,111.05	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	71	614	Concrete Footing (Traffic Signal Pole) (Special)	EA	4	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$37,905.00	\$151,620.00	\$27,380.00	\$109,520.00	\$32,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$228,000.00
	72	614	Emergency Vehicle Traffic Signal Priority Control System (Opticom)	EA	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,942.00	\$7,942.00	\$5,085.00	\$5,085.00	\$8,082.45	\$8,082.45	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	73	614-87333	Closed Circuit Television Camera (Traffic Surveillance)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,995.00	\$7,995.00	\$4,776.28	\$4,776.28	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
	74	614	Ethernet Managed Field Switch Package	EA	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,051.00	\$5,051.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$5,140.21	\$5,140.21	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
	75	620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	EA	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$52,682.55	\$52,682.55	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	76	620-00020	Sanitary Facility	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,109.00	\$7,109.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,003.28	\$3,003.28	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	77	625-00000	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,692.39	\$19,692.39	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	78	626-00000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,325,000.00	\$1,325,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$763,202.14	\$763,202.14	\$2,110,000.00	\$2,110,000.00
	79	626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$29,097.05	\$29,097.05	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
	80	627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	GAL	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,217.00	\$2,434.00	\$1,587.00	\$3,174.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
	81	627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	SF	1605	\$22.00	\$35,310.00	\$17.50	\$28,087.50	\$18.00	\$28,890.00	\$15.23	\$24,444.15	\$26.00	\$41,730.00
	82	627-30205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	SF	126	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$17.50	\$2,205.00	\$18.00	\$2,268.00	\$25.38	\$3,197.88	\$26.00	\$3,276.00
	83	627-30210	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	SF	2284	\$14.00	\$31,976.00	\$10.75	\$24,553.00	\$11.00	\$25,124.00	\$15.23	\$34,785.32	\$16.00	\$36,544.00
	84	630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	HR	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$93.51	\$1,870.20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
	85	630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	DAY	114	\$225.00	\$25,650.00	\$150.00	\$17,100.00	\$178.00	\$20,292.00	\$155.85	\$17,766.90	\$333.00	\$37,962.00
	86	630-00012	Traffic Control Management	DAY	250	\$900.00	\$225,000.00	\$700.00	\$175,000.00	\$299.00	\$74,750.00	\$727.28	\$181,820.00	\$1,400.00	\$350,000.00
	87	630-00018	Traffic Control (Special) LS	LS	1	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$745,352.94	\$745,352.94	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00
	88	631	Railroad Coordination	HR	160	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$81.00	\$12,960.00	\$122.00	\$19,520.00	\$220.60	\$35,296.00	\$300.00	\$48,000.00
	89	632	RTD Coordination	HR	160	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$81.00	\$12,960.00	\$122.00	\$19,520.00	\$220.60	\$35,296.00	\$300.00	\$48,000.00
	90	632	RTD Track Protection	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$80,227.86	\$80,227.86	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
	TF	Textura	Textura Fee (Refer to BF-3)	EA	1	\$20,345.00	\$20,345.00	\$20,345.00	\$20,345.00	\$20,345.00	\$20,345.00	\$20,345.00	\$20,345.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
Fixed Price Section							\$3,124,959.20		\$3,124,959.20		\$3,124,959.20		\$3,124,959.20		\$3,124,959.20
	91	700	F/A Railroad Coordination Fees	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	92	700	F/A Railroad Contractor Orientation Course	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	93	700	F/A Railroad Inspector Coordinator	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	94	700-70042	F/A Railroad Flagging	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
	95	700	F/A RTD Flagger or Watchman	EA	6	\$1,190.70	\$7,144.20	\$1,190.70	\$7,144.20	\$1,190.70	\$7,144.20	\$1,190.70	\$7,144.20	\$1,190.70	\$7,144.20

	96	700	F/A Overhead Power Shutdown	EA	6	\$2,380.30	\$14,281.80	\$2,380.30	\$14,281.80	\$2,380.30	\$14,281.80	\$2,380.30	\$14,281.80	\$2,380.30	\$14,281.80	
	97	700	F/A RTD Rail Shutdowns	LS	6	\$150,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$900,000.00	
	98	700	F/A Special Inspection	EA	6	\$1,109.12	\$6,654.72	\$1,109.12	\$6,654.72	\$1,109.12	\$6,654.72	\$1,109.12	\$6,654.72	\$1,109.12	\$6,654.72	
	99	700	F/A Generator Temporary Power	EA	6	\$1,313.08	\$7,878.48	\$1,313.08	\$7,878.48	\$1,313.08	\$7,878.48	\$1,313.08	\$7,878.48	\$1,313.08	\$7,878.48	
	100	700	F/A Bus Bridges	DAY	32	\$55,125.00	\$1,764,000.00	\$55,125.00	\$1,764,000.00	\$55,125.00	\$1,764,000.00	\$55,125.00	\$1,764,000.00	\$55,125.00	\$1,764,000.00	
	101	700-70380	A/A Erosion Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
	102	700-70589	A/A Environmental Health and Safety Management	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
	103	700	A/A Utility Adjustments	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
Base Bid Total (Including Textura Fee)							\$14,824,022.20		\$13,185,826.00		\$14,131,595.30		\$15,514,104.12		\$21,070,447.20	
Alternate 1 Section								\$349,470.00		\$417,457.80		\$451,134.00		\$219,975.48		\$222,390.00
	AA1	509-90005	Paint Handrail (Spot/Zone)	LF	6354	\$55.00	\$349,470.00	\$65.70	\$417,457.80	\$71.00	\$451,134.00	\$34.62	\$219,975.48	\$35.00	\$222,390.00	
							\$15,173,492.20		\$13,603,283.80		\$14,582,729.30		\$15,734,079.60		\$21,292,837.20	
									1		2		3		4	